

MACC. 592 of 2009 CNR:WBCC01-015647-2009

Present: Sri Sovan Kumar Mukhopadhyay, Ld. Judge, Bench-XIII

**Order no. 61 dated 08.12.2022**

Today is fixed for report from Barasat P.S.

Applicant takes no steps.

O.P. 2 files hazira.

No report from Barasat P.S. is received.

No order from Thika Controller is received.

Ld. P.O. has been transferred, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 06.03.2023 for report from Barasat P.S.

Judge-in-charge  
Bench-II